



वैंक ऑफ़ बड़ौदा Zone, 4th Floor, Bank Bank of Baroda Ellisbridge, Ahmedaba		sets Recovery Branch, Ahme k of Baroda Towers, Nr. Law oad-380006 Ph. 079-2647315 ankofbaroda.co.in	Garden, SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVABLE	
Email: armahm@bankofbaroda.co.in E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Movable and Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6 (2) & 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.				
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described movable and immovable properties mortgaged/charged/hypothecated to Bank of Baroda, the Secured Creditor, the Symbolic Possession / Physical Possession of which has been				
taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" without recourse basis on on 03rd March, 2025 for recovery of below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s/Guarantor/s/Secured Asset/s/Dues/Reserve				
Price/e-Auction date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below – Sr/Lot Name & address of Total dues in Rs. Description of Properties Reserve Price EMD & Reserve Price EMD				
No.	Borrower/s/Guarantor/s 1. M/s Ainaj Industries, RS No. 546. Near Praianati Hostel/Aykar	Rs. 28,55,28,013.04	Lot No. (1): Hypothecation of Plant and Machinery and	Bid Increase Amount Reserve Price:
	Near Prajapati Hostel/Avkar Residency, On Radhanpur - Bhabhar Highway, Radhanpur, Patan 385340		other movable assets (Used for Cotton Ginning / Pressing Unit) situated at Factory L&B constructed thereon situated at Revenue Survey No. 546, Near	Rs. 30,00,000/-
	2. Mr. Sureshkumar Dayaram Thakkar (Proprietor) House No. 46,	Thirteen and Four Paisa Only) as on	Pajapati Hostel/Avkar Residency, Ón Radhanpur - Bhabhar highway, Radhanpur,in the name of M/s Ainaj	EMD: Rs. 3,00,000/- Bid Inc.: Rs. 50,000/-
	Chamunda Society, College Road, Radhanpur, Patan 385340, Also at	10.02.2025. (With reference to Demand Notice under	Industries. (Symbolic Possession) Lot No. (2): Factory Land and Building located at	
	Plot No. 26 at R.S No. 353/A, Veer Chamunda Society, College Road, Radhanpur, Patan 385340 3. Mr.	section 13(2) Dated : 30.04.2022)	R.S.No. 546, Near Pajapati Hostel/Avkar Residency, On Radhanpur - Bhabhar Highway, Radhanpur, Dist.	
	Vasantkumar Dayaram Thakkar (Guarantor) House Flat No. E-304	(Pending Litigation:- S.A No. 33/2023 filed on 10.10.2022, DRT-2,	Patan, Gujarat - 385340 Land area 16390 Sq.Mtrs. (19602 Sq.Yards), (Built up area 11573.93 Sq. Mtrs – as	Reserve Price: Rs. 6,25,00,000/-
	(Municipal H.L No. 25/8/9), Second Floor, E- Wing, Krishna Apartment, Rahpar, District: Kutch 370165. Also	Ahmedabad)	per Mortgage Deed), in the name of M/s Ainaj Industries. Common Boundaries: East: R.S No. 558, West: 30 Mtr Land left from the middle point of road	EMD: Rs. 62,50,000/- Bid Inc.: Rs. 1,00,000/-
	at Aainaj krupa, Shreyasnath Society, Ayodhya Puri, Rapar, Kutch		(Radhanpur-Bhabhar Road), North: R.S No. 545 & 560, South: R.S No. 541, 547 & 548. Encumbrance	Diu ilion nor 1,00,000
	370165 4. Mr. Rajeshkumar Dayaram Thakkar (Guarantor) Plot no 46, Veer Chamunda Society,		known to the Bank: NIL (Symbolic Possession) Lot No. (3): Exclusive first charge by Registered	
	College Road, Radhanpur, District: Patan 385340 5. Mr. Dineshkumar		Mortgage of Residential House No. 46, located at Chamunda Nagar Society, Radhanpur, R.S.	Reserve Price:
	Dayaram Thakkar (Guarantor) Residential House Plot No. 31, Rapar Muni. Barough No. 46/15 RS.		No.353/A, measuring 128.25 Sq.Mtrs, having total built up area 187.60 (GF+FF) Sq. Mtrs in the name of Mr. Sureshkumar Dayaram Thakkar –	Rs. 44,60,000/-
	No: 955/1 Rapar, Kutch 370165 Also at Residential Building No. 8/175,		Proprietor. Common Boundaries: East: Open Plot, West: Internal Road, North: Plot No. 47,	EMD: Rs. 4,46,000/- Bid Inc.: Rs. 50,000/-
	Village Fathegarh, Taluka Rahpar Kutch 370165 Also at Panchayat Old House No. 339, New Residential		South: Plot No. 45. Encumbrance known to the Bank: NIL (Physical Possession)	
	House No. 3/28 Village Fatehgarh (Vaniavas) Taluka Rahpar, Kutch		Lot No. (4): Residential building bearing Plot No.26 at R.S.No. 353/A paiki, situated at Chamunda Society.	21
	370165 Also at Near GEB, Behind Power House, Raghunandan		Radhanpur, District: Patan having land area of 128.25 Sq. Mtrs and construction/ built up area of 220.00 Sq.	Reserve Price: Rs. 55,40,000/-
	Society, Rapar, Kutch 370165 6. Mr. Hiralal Gangaram Thakkar (Guarantor) Market Yard,		Mtrs in the name of Mrs. Chandrikaben Sureshkumar Thakkar Common Boundaries: East: Common Plot, West: Society Internal Road, North: Plot No. 27,	MD: Rs. 5,54,000/- Bid Inc.: Rs. 50,000/-
	Radhanpur, District: Patan 385340 7. Mr. Kirtilal Mavjibhai Thakkar		South: Plot No. 25 Encumbrance known to the Bank: NIL (Physical Possession)	Did illon res
	(Guarantor) C-28, Lalbag, Radhanpur District: Patan 385340 8.Mr. Pravinkumar Dayaram		Lot No. (5.): All that Piece and parcel of Immovable Property bearing Panchayat Old House No. 339, New	
	Thakkar (Guarantor) Residential House (Plot No. 1), Rapar Muni.		Residential House No. 3/28 located at Village Fatehgarh (Vaniavas) Taluka Rapar, Dist. Kutch,	Reserve Price:
	Barough No. 44/135, RS. No. 955/1 of Rapar (Ward No. 7), Kutch 370165 Also at House No. 114, Ayodhya		Gujarat measuring 166.66 Sq. Yards (as per Mortgage Deed), in name of Mr. Dineshkumar Dayaram Thakkar Common Boundaries: East: Adj. House of	Rs. 13,80,000/- EMD: Rs. 1,38,000/-
	Puri, Rapar, Kutch 370165 9.Mrs. Chandrikaben Sureshkumar		Murjibhai, Nenasibhai, Mohanlal, West: Adj. House of Anupchand Nagar, North: Adj. Faliya Road, & than	Bid Inc.: Rs. 25,000/-
	Thakkar (Guarantor) Plot No. 26, Veer Chamunda Society, College Road,Radhanpur, District: Patan		House of Kastur Kuvarji, South: Adj. Shop of Girdharlal & Mavji Nyalchand. Encumbrance known to the Bank: NIL (Physical Possession)	
	385340 10.Mr. Bhogilal Khimaji Thakkar (Guarantor) Sheri no. 5		Lot No. (6.): All that Piece and parcel of Immovable	
	Ayodhya Puri, Rapar, Kutch-370165 11. Mr. Sagar Rasiklal Thakkar (Guarantor) Near GEB, Behind		Property bearing Residential Property No 8/175 situated at Village Fatehgarh, Taluka Rapar, admeasuring 1058.73 Sq. Mtrs, built up area 104.08	Reserve Price:
	Power House, Raghunandan Society, Rapar, Kutch 370165 Also		Sq. Mtrs, in the name of Mr. Dineshkumar Dayaram Thakkar Common Boundaries: East:Adj. Road,	Rs. 30,50,000/- EMD: Rs. 3,05,000/-
	at House no. 26/48, Village Salrika, Taluka Rahpar, Kutch 370165		West: Adj. Plot of Deva Rabari, North:Adj. Plots of Godha Mahdeva Jutha & Karamshi Kesara Oad,	Bid Inc.: Rs. 50,000/-
			South:Adj. Road. Encumbrance known to the Bank: NIL (Physical Possession)	
2	(Proprietor: Mr. Rasiklal Dayaram	(Rupees Twenty Five	Lot No. (7): Commercial shop cum Gowdown & office building, Radhanpur Agro Product Market Pvt Ltd,	
		Lakhs Thirty Eight	Plot No 42-43, Consolidated RS No 131/2, APMC New Market Yard, B/h Hotel Honest and Guest House, Nr Palanpur-Radhanpur-Kandla NH 27, Radhanpur,	Reserve Price:
	PIN -370165	Hundred Nine and	Patan, Area: 198.376 Sq. Mtrs. owned by Mr. Rakesh Kumar Dhirajlal Sanghavi. Boundaries: East: Plot	EMD: Rs. 1,72,000/-
	s: 1. Mr. Rasiklal Dayaram Thacker	only) as on 01.02.2025. (With	No. 44, West: Plot No. 41, North: Plot No. 39, South: 12.00 Mtrs Road.	Bid Inc.: Rs. 25,000/-
	At-Survey No. 524, Nandasar Road, Rapar, Dist- Kachchh, State- Gujarat.	reference to Demand Notice under section	Encumbrance known to the Bank: NIL	
		03.00.2021)	Lot No. (8): Commercial shop cum Gowdown & office building, Radhanpur Agro Product Market Pvt Ltd,	
	Thakkar Aainaj Krupa, Raghunandan Society, Rapar, DistKachchh (Gujarat) PIN-	NIL	Plot No 41, Consolidated RS No 131/2, APMC New Market Yard, B/h Hotel Honest and Guest House, Nr	l I
	370165 3. Mr. Pravinkumar Dayaram		Palanpur-Radhanpur-Kandla NH 27, Radhanpur, Patan, Area: 99.19 Sq. Mtrs. owned by Mr. Rakesh	Reserve Price: Rs. 8,60,000/-
	Thakkar Ravechi Petrol Pump, Trambho		Kumar Dhirajlal Sanghavi. Boundaries: East: Plot No. 42, West: Plot No. 40, North: Plot No. 39, South : 12.00 Mtrs Road	D
	Road, Rapar, DistKachchh (Gujarat) PIN-370165		: 12.00 Mtrs Road. Encumbrance known to the Bank: NIL (Physical Possession)	
	4. Mrs. Damyantiben Pravinkumar Thakkar		Lot No. (9): Residential Open Plot owned by Shri	
	Raghunandan Society, Rapar, Dist Kachchh (Gujarat) PIN-370165		Shodha Vijaysingh Hathubha At 71, 72 & 73, Revenue Survey No. 273/2, Rapar Nagarpalika,	
	5. Mr. Bhimabhai Bhavanbhai Parmar At & PO-Fategadh, Taluka-Rapar,		Property No. 55/11, 55/12, 55/13, Ward No. 3, "Shreeji Garden", Near Pragpar Road, Taluka Rapar, Dist.	Reserve Price: Rs. 25,50,000/-
	DistKachchh (Gujarat) PIN-370165 6. Mr. Dineshkumar Dayaram		Kutch. Area 550.59 Sq.Mtrs. Boundaries : East : 7.50 Mtrs Wide Road, West : Plot No. 48, 49 & 50, North : Plot No. 74, South : 7.50 Mtrs Wide Road.	EMD: Rs. 2,55,000/- Bid Inc.: Rs. 50,000/-
,	0. WII. Dilloomkamar Dayara	1	Plot No. 74, South: 7.50 Mtrs wide Road.	i 1

7. Mr. Dipakkumar Mansukhlal 524, Sim Nandasar, and Tal. Rapar, Kutch - 370165, Area 8 acres-12 Gunthas (Approx 33589.00 Sq Mtrs) in the name Thakkar of Mr. Rasiklal Dayaram Thakkar Jalaram Enterprise, Near Old Bus Station, Aksha Complex, Samakhiyali, Taluka-Bachau, Dist.-· Hypothecated Plant & Machinery (Cotton Ginning, Pressing Unit & Oil Mill Unit) lying at Factory Premises. Value of Plant and Machinery: Rs. 39,50,000/-Kachchh (Gujarat) PIN-370140 Value of Factory Land & Building: Rs. 2,55,50,000/-8. Mr. Rakeshkumar Dhirajhbhai (GST will be applicable on Plant & Machinery Value as Sanghavi per Rules), Boundaries: East: SR No. 501, 503 paiki 2, 903, Ramsha Tower, Near Dhanmora 503 paiki 3, West: SR No. 528, 526/1, 525, North: SR No. Complex, Adajan Surat City, Surat 529/1 & 529/2, South: Rapar Nandasar Sim Chhedo (Gujarat) PIN-395009 (Rapar Nandasar Road) 9. Mrs. Nirmalaben Natvarlal Encumbrance known to Bank: NIL Thacker W/o Thakkar Natvarlal (Physical Possession) Harjivan, 36/21/4/3, Ekta Nagar, Rapar, Dist.-Kachchh (Gujarat) PIN-370165, 10. Mr. Saroj Kumar Shantilal Thacker, Vaghelavas, Rapar, Dist.-Kachchh (Gujarat) PIN-370165, 11. Mr. Rajeshkumar Dayaram Thacker, 46, Chamunda Society, Radhanpur, Patan (Gujarat) PIN-385340, 12. Mr. Sodha Vijaysingh Hathubha, Aljibapu Vas, Rapar, Dist.-Kachchh (Gujarat) PIN-370165 13. Mr. Kaushalkumar Kantilal Thacker S/o Kantilal Thacker, K-2, Pramukhswami Nagar, Odhav Park-3, Bhuj City, Dist.-Kachchh (Gujarat) PIN-370001 14. Mr. Ishwarlal Shambhulal Maraj S/o Shambhulal Nameri Maraj, Fategadh, Taluka-Raphar, Dist.-Kachchh (Gujarat) PIN-370155 15. Mrs. Parulben Piyushkumar Udecha (Thacker) Raghunandan Society, Rapar, Dist.-Kachchh (Gujarat) PIN-370165

S/o Dayaram Thakkar, Raghunandan

Society, Rapar, Dist.-Kachchh

(Gujarat) PIN-370165

Thakkar

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

registered with the service provider.

and uploading formalities shall be completed well in advance.

Pay EMD amount by Payment Gateways and also by Generate challan and transfer EMD amount to bidder's EMD Wallet. Submission of bid shall be through Online mode on the auction date and time. In case of successful Bid, the balance bid amount to be paid as per the terms as mentioned hereunder. The bid price to be submitted shall be equivalent or above the reserve price and during the e-auction bidders will be allowed to offer higher bid in inter-se bidding over and above the last bid quoted and by minimum increase in the bid amount given in the table to the last higher bid of the bidders. The property will not be sold below the reserve price set by the Authorized Officer. The bid quoted below the reserve price shall be rejected. The bidders shall increase their bids in multiplies of the amount specified in the public sale notice/Terms and condition of Sale. Unlimited extension of 10 Minutes time will be given in case of receipt of bid in last ten minutes. Ten minutes time will be allowed to bidders to quote successive higher bid and if no higher bid is offered by any bidder after the expiry of ten minutes to the

The successful Auction Purchaser / Bidder shall have to deposit 25% (Twenty Five Percent) of the bid amount (i.e. including EMD amount deposited earlier) immediately on finalization/concluding of Auction i.e. on the same day or not later than next working day. The balance amount of bid purchase price payable shall be paid by the successful Auction Purchaser/Bidder to the Authorised Officer on or before the fifteenth day of confirmation of sale of the property or such extended period as may be agreed upon in writing between the purchaser and the secured creditor, in any case not exceeding three months. In case of failure to deposit the amount as mentioned above within the stipulated time, the amount deposited by successful bidder will be forfeited to the Bank and Authorized Officer shall have the liberty conduct a fresh auction/sale of the property & the defaulting bidder shall not have any claim over the forfeited amount and the property. Default of Payment: Default of payment of 25% of bid amount (less EMD) on the same day or the next working day as stated above and/or 75% of balance bid be forfeited to the Bank by the Authorised Officer.

 $sale shall \ have \ no \ right to \ claim \ damages, compensation \ or \ cost for such postponement \ or \ cancellation \ against \ Authorised \ of ficer / \ Bank.$

charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be entertained after submission of the online bid.

above shall have the same meanings respectively assigned to them in SARFAESI Act, 2002, and the Rules framed thereunder.

a) Property is in Symbolic Possession and Bidder is purchasing the property in symbolic possession at his/own risk & responsibility.

Subsequent to sale if successful bidder fails to submit Declaration Cum Undertaking, the bid EMD amount will be forfeited.

19. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Secured Creditor Bank.

21. 1. Additional Terms & Conditions for Properties under Symbolic Possession:

c) Bank will not be responsible or duty bound for handing over of physical possession.

Successful Auction Purchaser will not be entitled to claim any interest, in any case of return of money.

sale of Movable/Immovable Assets.)

Date: 10.02.2025 | Place: Ahmedabad

f)

available with the Bank, the intending bidders may contact Bank of Baroda Branch during office hours prior at least two days before auction date.

Bank on the bid amount. those of sale certificate, registration charges, all statutory dues payable to Government/any authority, Taxes, GST and rates and outgoing, both existing and future 12. No request for inclusion/substitution of names, other than those mentioned in the bid, in the sale certificate will be entertained. The Sale Certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful bidder.

13. The Sale Certificate will not be issued pending operation of any stay/ injunction/restraint order passed by the DRT/DRAT/High Court or any other court against the issue of Sale Certificate. Further no interest will be paid on the amount deposited during this period. The deposit made by the successful-bidder, pending execution of Sale Certificate, will be kept in non-interest bearing deposit account. No request for return of deposit either in part or full/cancellation of sale will be entertained. In case of stay of further proceedings by DRT/DRAT/High Court or any other Court, the auction may either be deferred or cancelled and persons participating in the

14. The Authorized Officer/Bank has the absolute right to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/ postpone/ cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior notice and without assigning any reason including calling upon the next highest bidder to perform in case the earlier bidder fails to perform. 15. The Intending purchaser can inspect the property on date and time mentioned above at his/her expense. For inspection about the title document & other documents

16. The property is being sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is", without recourse basis and the intending bidders should make their own discreet independent inquiries & verify the concerned Registrar/SRO/Revenue Records/ other Statutory authorities regarding the encumbrances and claims/rights/dues/ charges of any authority such as Sales Tax, Excise/GST/Income Tax besides the Bank's charge and shall satisfy themselves regarding the, title nature, description, extent, quality, quantity, condition, encumbrance, lien, charge, statutory dues, etc over the property before submitting their bids. The e-auction $advertisement does not constitute \ and \ will not be \ deemed \ to \ constitute \ any \ commitment \ or \ any \ representation \ of the \ bank. \ The \ Authorised \ Officer/Secured \ Creditor \ and \ any \ commitment \ or \ any \ representation \ of the \ bank. \ The \ Authorised \ Officer/Secured \ Creditor \ and \ any \ representation \ of the \ bank. \ The \ Authorised \ Officer/Secured \ Creditor \ and \ any \ representation \ of the \ bank. \ The \ Authorised \ Officer/Secured \ Creditor \ and \ any \ representation \ of the \ bank. \ The \ Authorised \ Officer/Secured \ Of$ shall not be responsible in any way for any third party encumbrances/ claims/rights/dues. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for sale

17. The Bank does not undertake any responsibility to procure any permission/license, NOC, etc. in respect of the property offered for sale. The Authorised Officer/ Secured Creditor shall not be responsible for any dues like outstanding water/service charges, transfer fees, electricity dues, dues to the Municipal Corporation/local authority/Co-operative Housing Society or any other dues, taxes, levies, fees, transfer fees if any in respect of and/or in relation to the sale of the said property. Successful Bidder has to comply with the provisions of Income Tax regarding purchase of property & to pay the tax to the authorities as per applicable 18. The Authorised Officer will be at liberty to amend/ modify/ delete any of the conditions as may be deemed necessary in the light of facts and circumstances of each case. The Bank/ Authorised Officer has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modify any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior notice and assigning any reason. Bidders shall be deemed to have read and understood all the conditions of sale and are bound by the same. No counter-offer/conditional offer/conditions by the bidder and/or successful-bidder will be entertained. Words and expressions used herein

20 The sale is subject to conditions /Rules/Provisions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act 2002 and Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Rules framed there under and the terms & conditions mentioned above. For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer/visit to the link provided in https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm and online auction portal https://baanknet.com. Also, prospective bidders may contact the authorized officer Mr. B G Harit, Chief Manager, ZOSARB, Ahmedabad, Mob. No. 9913446513 (GST/TDS as per Government Rules applicable shall be payable by purchaser on

b) Bank will hand over the possession of property symbolically only and Successful Auction bidder/purchaser will not claim physical possession from the

Successful Auction Purchaser has to submit the Declaration Cum Undertaking confirming the above terms & condition immediately after e-Auction.

Sd/- Authorized Officer, BANK OF BARODA

amount within the stipulated time shall render automatic cancellation of sale without any notice. The EMD and any other monies paid by the successful bidder shall 10. Payment of sale consideration by the successful bidder to the Bank will be subject to TDS under Section 194-1A of Income Tax Act 1961 and TDS is to be made by the successful bidder only at the time of deposit of remaining 75% of the bid amount. The successful Auction Purchaser / Bidder shall have to pay applicable GST to 11. On receipt of the entire sale consideration, the Authorized Officer shall issue the Sale Certificate as per Rules. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, including

last highest bid, the e-auction shall be closed. 6. Intending Bidders are advised to properly read the Sale Notice, Terms & conditions of e-auction, Help Manual on operational part of e-Auction and follow them strictly After finalization of e-Auction by the Authorized Officer, successful bidder will be informed by our above referred service provider through email on email address

For queries contact Number: 8291220220 & email ID support.BAANKNET@psballiance.com For Registration and Login and Bidding Rules visit Buyer Manual link provided in the home page of https://baanknet.com For auction property related queries, Bidders may contact Bank officials on the contact details given in last para. STEPS INVOLVED -Register on https://baanknet.com using mobile number and email ID. Upload requisite KYC Documents.

Reserve Price: Rs. 2,95,00,000/-EMD: Rs. 29,50,000/-Bid Inc.: Rs. 1,00,000/-

LOT No. (10): Factory Land & Building situated R.S No.

Encumbrance known to the Bank: NIL

(Physical Possession)

of e-Auction. The Earnest Money Deposited shall not bear any interest. For refund of EMD of the unsuccessful bidders, Bidder has to seek the refund online from e-Auction service provider by logging in https://baanknet.com and by following procedure for refund given in Buyer manual and only after seeking refund online, the refund will be made by the e-Auction service provider. EMD amount of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned without interest. While bidding the bidder has to select the property for which offer is submitted from the list mentioned in the above website and/ or bidder can directly enter Property ID. Help Desk

E-Auction Date: 03.03.2025 and E-Auction Time: 02:00 PM to 06:00 PM (unlimited extension of 10 minutes) * Inspection Date: 24.02.2025 and Inspection Time: 11:00 AM to 02:00 PM Note: Two properties having Lot No. 1 & Lot No. 2 of M/s Ainaj Industries are in symbolic possession and Bank will hand over the

property symbolically to the Auction Purchaser as per additional terms & conditions of property under Symbolic Possession.

intending bidders / purchasers can be guided by the Buyer Manual provided in the home page of the auction portal website.

The Online E-Auction will be held through auction portal website i.e. https://baanknet.com on the date and time mentioned above with unlimited extension of 10 minutes. The intending bidders / purchasers are required to register through https://baanknet.com (Buyer Registration - link provided in the home page of the website) by using their mobile number and valid email-id. The intending bidders / purchasers are further required to upload KYC documents and Bank Details. The

KYC Verification - On completion of registration, the intending bidders / purchasers are required to upload KYC documents and Bank account details. Registration

3. EMD Payment - On completion of KYC verification, the intending bidders / purchasers may login and make the EMD payment, for EMD payment intending bidder/nurchasers can be guided by the buyer manual provided therein after login as buyer. Payment can be made through payment gateway and also by way of creating challans and deposit the amount in the wallet. The payment shall be ensured well in advance before the stipulated time. If the required EMiD amount is not held in the buyer Wallet, they will not be allowed to participate. Interested bidder may deposit Pre-Bid EMD with https://baanknet.com/Auction portal before the close